If you are not sure whether you are included in the Class, you can find out by contacting the Settlement Administrator 

at [Email Address] or at 1-XXX-XXX-XXXX. You may also view the Settlement Agreement at [Website URL]. 

THE SETTLEMENT BENEFITS 

7. What does the Settlement provide? 

Payless will pay nineteen million dollars ($19,000,000) (the “Gross Settlement Amount”) for all payments made in 

this settlement, administration costs (including the costs of implementing and effectuating class notice and claim 

payments), attorneys’ fees and attorney’s costs/expenses of litigation, any service award to Plaintiffs, all as explicitly